D-1
Stepper MotorS
FraMe SizeS FroM NeMa 11 to 34
All models shown
smaller than actual size.
8-lead motors offer the flexibility of either series or parallel
connection. The motors should be series connected for best
torque at low speeds, and parallel connected for best torque at

OMHT34-506         X  X
OMHT34-487         X  X
OMHT23-550            X
OMHT34-488            X
OMHT34-490            X
D-5
rECOMMENDED MOTOrS
   MOTOr
   COnneCTiOn  MAXiMuM       rOTOr
   1 = SerieS MOTOr HOLDing  STep     inerTiA MOTOr
   2 = pArALLeL LengTH TOrque2   AngLe     (oz-inch2/ WeigHT
 MODeL nO.  3 = unipOLAr mm (inch) (oz-inch) LeADS (Deg) vOLTS AMpS OHMS MH g-cm2) g (lb)
 OMHT11-013  2 48 (1.87) 15 4 1.8 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.6 0.098/18 177 (0.39)
 OM5014-842  2 40 (1.57) 26.0 4 1.8 4.8 1.0 4.3 5.5 0.109/20 213 (0.47)
    1  62.8   5.7 0.85 6.6 12.0  331
 OMHT17-075  2 47 (1.85)  8 1.8 2.8 1.70 1.7 3.0 0.37/68 (0.73)
   3  44.4   4.0 1.20 3.3 3.0
   1  62.3   5.7 0.85 6.6 10.0  357
 OMHT17-275  2 48 (1.90)  8 1.8 2.8 1.70 1.7 2.5 0.44/82 (0.79)
   3  44.0   4.0 1.20 3.3 2.5
   1  113.0   6.4 1.0 6.4 12.0  357
 OMHT17-278  2 63 (2.47)  8 1.8 3.2 2.0 1.6 3.0 0.66/121 (1.32)
   3  79.0   4.5 1.4 3.2 3.0
   1  76.6   7.4 0.71 1.7 21.6  454
 OMHT23-393  2 39 (1.54)  8 1.8 3.7 1.41 2.6 5.4 0.66/120 (1.00)
   3  54.2   5.2 1.00 5.2 5.4
   1  79.3   7.4 0.71 10.4 26.1  417
 OMHT23-593  2 41 (1.61)  8 1.8 3.7 1.41 2.6 6.6 0.73/135 (0.92)
   3  59.4   5.2 1.00 5.2 6.6

 OMHT23-400  2 76 (2.99)  8 1.8 3.2 2.83 1.1 3.6 2.62/480 (2.20)
   3  187.0   4.5 2.00 2.3 3.6
   1  264.8   6.4 1.41 4.5 15.6  998
 OMHT23-600  2 76 (2.99)  8 1.8 3.2 2.83 1.1 3.9 2.51/460 (2.20)
   3  187.0   4.5 2.00 2.3 3.9
   1  354   5.0 2.5 2.0 8.8  1497
 OMHT23-603  2 111 (4.37)  8 1.8 2.5 5.0 0.5 2.2 4.02/735 (3.30)
   3  264   4.5 2.00 2.25 3.8
   1  255.0   6.3 1.41 4.5 15.2 7.8/1400 998
 OMHT23-5501  2 78 (3.05)  8 1.8 3.2 2.83 1.13 3.8 2.62/480 (2.20)
   3  180.5   4.5 2.00 2.25 3.8
 OMHT24-100  2 44 (1.73) 123 4 1.8 2.0 2.8 0.73 1.6 1.42/260 599
             (1.32)
 OMHT24-105  2 54 (2.13) 177 4 1.8 1.7 4.0 0.43 1.1 2.46/450 830
             (1.83)
 OMHT24-108  2 85 (3.35) 354 4 1.8 2.6 4.0 0.65 2.4 4.91/900 1402
             (3.09)
                                     1                396   3.05 3.18 0.96 6.8  1588
 OMHT34-504  2 66 (2.62)  8 1.8 1.51 6.3 0.24 1.7 6.0/1100 (3.5)
                          3  297   2.16 4.5 0.48 1.7

 TeMperATure (-4 to  (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to
 rAnge  122°F) 122°F)  122°F) 122°F) 122°F)  122°F) 122°F) 122°F)
 inSuLATiOn  130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F)
 CLASS Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B
 LeAD Wire  26  26 22  26  22  22  18  22
 gAge AWG AWG AWG AWG AWG AWG AWG AWG
 MAX rADiAL  2268 2268 2268 2268 6804 6804 11340  11340
 LOAD g (lb) (5) (5) (5) (5) (15) (15) (25) (25)
 MAX THruST  1361 1361 1361 1361 11340  11340 22680  22680
 LOAD g (lb) (3) (3) (3) (3) (25) (25) (50) (50)
MEChANICAL AND ELECTrICAL SPECIfICATIONS
1 Motor with 3 m (10') shielded cable.
2 Guaranteed minimum holding torque; actual torque may be 5 to 10% greater.
All size 17 through 34 motors are optimized for microstepping. Model numbers listed are for single shaft. To order double shaft add “-D” to the end
of the model number for additional cost.
Ordering Example: OMHT23-393-D, NEMA 23 high torque step motor with double shaft.
   MOTOr
   COnneCTiOn  MAXiMuM       rOTOr
   1 = SerieS MOTOr HOLDing  STep     inerTiA MOTOr
   2 = pArALLeL LengTH TOrque2   AngLe     (oz-inch2/ WeigHT
 MODeL nO.  3 = unipOLAr mm (inch) (oz-inch) LeADS (Deg) vOLTS AMpS OHMS MH g-cm2) g (lb)
   1  1845   4.8 4.5 1.08 9.6  5398
 OMHT34-487  2 156 (6.14)  8 1.8 2.4 9.0 0.27 2.4 21.9/4000 (11.9)
   3  1290   3.4 6.3 0.54 2.4
   1  650   3.2 4.3 1.6 5.2  3629
 OMHT34-4881  2 79 (3.11)  8 1.8 1.6 8.6 0.4 1.3 7.8/1400 (8.00)
   3  455   2.26 6.0 0.8 1.3
   1  1845   4.5 4.8 1.7 9.6  5398
 OMHT34-4901  2 156 (6.14)  8 1.8 2.25 9.6 0.42 2.4 21.9/4000 (11.9)
   3  1290   3.2 6.8 0.85 2.4
rECOMMENDED MOTOrS (CONTINuED)
All models shown
smaller than actual size.
D-7
Encoders offered are differential encoders with line drivers. These provide two channels of signals with complementary
signals. Versions with index also offer Z-channel and its complementary signal. Remember that a double shaft motor is required.
Ordering Examples: OMHT17-075-D NEMA 17 high torque step motor with 62.8 oz-in min holding torque and double shaft.
ENC-WAA 2000-line encoder with index pulse for NEMA 17 motor, and ENC-ST-CA-10 3 m (10') encoder cable.
ST/STAC6 Encoder Option:
Use encoder ENC-ZAA for ST5-Si, ST10-Si, and STAC6-Si drives with NEMA 23 motors.
Use encoder ENC-YAA for ST5-Si, ST10-Si, and STAC6-Si drives with NEMA 34 motors.
The ENC-ST-CA-10 cable connects the optional encoders listed above to the ST and STAC6 series drives.
ACCESSOrIES
 MODeL nO. DeSCripTiOn
 enC-1000i  Differential encoder for NEMA 11/14 motors, 1000-line, with index pulse
 enC-CA-4217-6FT  Encoder cable, 2 m (6'), ENC-1000i
 enC-CA-4217-10FT  Encoder cable, 3 m (10'), ENC-1000i
 enC-CA-4217-20FT  Encoder cable, 6 m (20'), ENC-1000i
 enC-WAA Differential encoder for NEMA 17 motors, 2000-line, with index
 enC-ZAA  Differential encoder for NEMA 23/24 motors, 2000-line, with index
 enC-YAA  Differential encoder for NEMA 34 motors, 2000-line, with index
 enC-ST-CA-10  Encoder cable for ENC-WAA, ZAA, YAA, 3 m (10')
 MODeL nO. DeSCripTiOn
 OMHT23-550  NEMA 23 high torque step motor with 3 m (10') shielded cable, 255 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT34-488  NEMA 34 high torque step motor with 3 m (10') shielded cable, 650 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT34-490  NEMA 34 high torque step motor with 3 m (10') shielded cable, 1845 oz-in holding torque
MOTOrS fOr STAC6 DrIvE: ShIELDED CAbLE AND CONNECTOr
 OMHT11-013  NEMA 11 high torque step motor, 15 oz-in holding torque
 OM5014-842  NEMA 14 standard torque step motor, 26 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT17-075 NEMA 17 high torque step motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT17-275 NEMA 17 high torque step motor, 62.3 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT17-278 NEMA 17 high torque step motor, 113 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT23-393  NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 76.6 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT23-593  NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 79.3 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT23-397  NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 177 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT23-597  NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 177 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT23-400  NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 264 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT23-600  NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 264.8 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT23-603 NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 354 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT24-100  NEMA 24 high torque step motor with, 123 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT24-105  NEMA 24 high torque step motor with, 177 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT24-108  NEMA 24 high torque step motor with, 354 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT34-504  NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 396 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT34-485  NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 650 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT34-505  NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 849 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT34-486  NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 1200 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT34-506  NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 1260 oz-in holding torque
 OMHT34-487  NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 1845 oz-in holding torque
 To Order
 MODeL nO. DeSCripTiOn